06-21-1999



Patents Only

101070379

	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	101070379	Attorney's Docket No. 8777-16
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Add	Name of conveying party(ies): DiplIng. Hermann Painsith (Conveying 50% Interest) ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Victorinox AG Schmiedgasse 57 CH-6438 Ibach Switzerland	DECEIVED
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
V	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Correction of previously recorded Assignment at Reel 9751, Frame 0416 to correct nature of conveyance to reflect only 50% interest was assigned Execution Date: April 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application Serial No. 09/077,482; filed May 29, 1998	Pate	ent No.
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the applicatio	n is:
		**	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald M. Hill, Jr. ALSTON & BIRD LLP Post Office Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: <u>1</u>
	Charlotte, 14C 20254-4007	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to	1) \$_40.00 be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account num	per:
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	db 00
ĺ	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a document. nald M. Hill, Jr., Reg. No. 40,646 me of Person Signing Signature	true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy Of the original 6/17/99 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum		TTON11
4371	851		11999

1009646+7 Please record the attached original documents o	Trademarks:	Attorney Dkt: 8777-
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of i	receiving party(ies):
DiplIng. Hermann Painsith 5.29.9	Victorinox AG Schmiedgasse 57 CH-6438 Ibach Switzerland	The state of the s
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: April 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application Serial No. <u>Filed Concurrently</u> If this document is being filed together with is: April 27, 1998		application
Additional numbers attached? Yes X		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	cations and patents involved: 1
Blas P. Artoyo BELL SELTZER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GR ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234	x Enclosed	1) \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number	er: 16-0605
03/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000029 09077482 FC:581 40.00 OF	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the job of the original document.	pregoing information is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT

FULL NAMES(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country) WhikeAS:
Dipl.-Ing. Hermann Painsith
Wulfengasse 6
A-9020 Klagenfurt
Austria

(hereinafter	referred	to	as	ASSIGNOR),	have	invented	and	own	a	certain	inventior
entitled:											

TITLE OF INVENTION Card-Shaped Storage Case for Articles of Daily Use and/or

Consumer Articles

DOCKET NO. OR SERIAL
NO. AND DATE OF
EXECUTION OF
APPLICATION

for	which	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	identified	as
								has	been
execu	ited on the	e day	of _				, 19_	, and,	

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND
ADDRESS (including country)
OF ASSIGNEE

Victorinox AG Schmiedgasse 57 CH-6438 Ibach Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

* 50 % of

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEE.

DATE OF SIGNING

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 27/04/1998

SIGNATURE(S)
The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Witnesses:		
tauxi 1	Elfride	
(Painsith E	lfriede)	

ASSIGNOR:	Wale	n Molin	ril)
DiplIng.	Hermann	Painsith	-

PATENT REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 06/21/1999